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2023 '

Share the message of Our Lady of Guadalupe and
promote respect for life by participating in this meaningful
pilgrimage. The Silver Rose program demonstrates the
unity between Knights of Columbus in Canada, the
United States and Mexico, through a series of prayer services promoting the
dignity of all human life and honoring Our Lady.

Each year, from early March through mid-December, Silver Roses are stewarded
by Knights of Columbus councils along routes from Canada to Mexico. Every stop
the Silver Rose makes throughout the pilgrimage is a rosary-centered occasion for
Knights, parishioners and community members to pray for respect for life, for the
~ spiritual renewal of each nation, and for the advancement of the message of Our
Lady of Guadalupe. Wisconsin will receive the Silver Rose in Dubuque lowa at a
service on July 16" 2023 at noon. We will then pass the Silver Rose to the lllinois
State Council St. John’s Parish in Twin Lakes Wisconsin on August 12" 2023.

The Councils that have requested and have been assigned a date to host the Silver
Rose in their Parishes are listed on the opposite side of this page. Prior to
Receiving the Silver Rose each selected council should review the Supreme guide
with a link located at https://www.kofc.org/en/what-we-do/faith-in-action-
programs/resources/index.himl  After reviewing the Guide sheet print out a copy
of the Service Booklet #4841 from the same location and review it with your parish
representative or pastor. There should be enough prayer booklets in both English
and Spanish with the rose however the supply of Our Lady of Guadalupe Pledge
Cards #9754 and A Guide to Praying the Rosary Prayer Cards #Cl-4772 are often
is short supply so it does not hurt to order them ahead of time for your Council.

If You council needs any assistance or has any Questions leas feen free to contact
me at DFBednarek48@Gmail.com or 262-470-4477.

SK Dennis Bednarek PGK FDD PFN

Wisc Silver Rose Chairman



Wisconsin 2023 Silver Rose Schedule

DATE|TOWN Parish Name Mmﬂﬁ” Contact Name Contact Email Contact Phone
IOWA Chris Riegel chrisjriegel 319-795-5774
Sunday, July 16, 2023|Dubuque lowa | Parish to be announces till noon
Sunday, July 16, 2023 |Hazel Green Transfer 12:00 Noon 7370 |Charles G Frank  |fchuck2020@yahoo.com 608-778-8033
Monday, July 17, 2023|Janesville 9360  |Dave Bohler Council9360 608-931-4593
Tuesday, July 18, 2023 |Milton St. Mary Parish 6547  |Mike Tracey mtraceyS@outlook.com 608-751-0233
Wednesday, July 19, 2023|Madison Good Shepard Parish 531" |Michael Schultz maisl@hotmail.com 608-575-121
Thursday, July 20, 2023{Madison St. Maria Goretti 17889 | Justin Knapp jwknapp98@gmail.com 262-994-0319
Friday, July 21, 2023|Verona 11155 |Adam Schloesser  |adamschioesser@icloud.com
Saturday, July 22, 2023|Reedsburg 3805 | joe Clam joeclam1@gmail.com 608-495-4859
Sunday, July 23, 2023|Tomah 4125  |Jonathan Burbach |jcnathon.burbach@gmail.com 6083871192
Monday, July 24, 2023|Sparts at St. John 4592 |David Kuder scoutkuderer@yahoo.com (608) 269-4496
Tuesday, July 25, 2023|Mondovi 5193  |George Weiss gregiweiss@yahoo.com 715-279-6756
Wednesday, July 26, 2023 |Durand 2422 |George Weiss gregiweiss@yahoo.com 715-279-6756
Thursday, July 27, 2023|Hudson 1762 |Michael Bedessem |1 ikehedessem@gmail.com 6167412977
Friday, July 28, 2023|Birchwood Holy Trinity Parish 9546 | John Kinnick johnkinn79@gmail.com 612-963-8720
Saturday, July 29, 2023|Stanley All Saints Parish 3249  [Russ Pogodzinski |randnpogo@gmail.com, 715-867-3485
Sunday, July 30, 2023|Marshfield 1799  |Robert Seitz grand.knight1799@gmail.com
Monday, July 31, 2023|Polonia Sacred Heart Church | 12467 |Lee Falkavage  |LFALKAVAGE@YAHOO, e T
Tuesday, August 1, 2023{Shawnao Sacred Heart Parish 2836 |Stu Kohlin stukohlin@gmail.com 715-584-5075
Wednesday, August 2, 2023|GreenBay 5382 | steve Prikockis  [sprikockis@hotmail.com %W%Eﬁ
Thursday, August 3, 2023|Kaukauna 1033 |Glen Hansen glennjoyce6@yahoo.com 920-766-1727
Thursday, August 3, 2023|Appleton St. Bernadette Church | 12269 |Mark Koth mbkoth@gmail.com T
Friday, August 4, 2023{Chilton 2556 |Steve Schneider schneids923@gmail.com 920-203-2797
Saturday, August 5, 2023 |Fort Atkinson | St. Joseph 3396  |Bob Pizur anrca@charter.net 920-285-0175
Sunday, August 6, 2023|Occocomowoc  |St. Jerome 2487  |Scott Antonneau  |scomar1117@gmail.com 262-337-2022
Monday, August 7, 2023 |Menonmie Falls |Menomniee Falls 4240  |Don Mcinnes drosecspec@aol.com 262-622-5845
Tuesday, August 8, 2023|Oake Creek St. Stephen 16821  |Mark Missurelli missurrellikoc@gmail.com 414-588-8885
Wednesday, August 9, 2023 |Kenosha St. Mary's 14362  |Chris Kachur cskachur@reagan.com 262-914-4953
Thursday, August 10, 2023 | Mukwonago St. James 7048  |Dennis Bednarek 262-470-4477
Friday, August 11, 2023|New Munster  |St. Alphonsus 8554  |Don Smith 847-380-0023
Saturday, August 12, 2023 | Twin Lakes St. John 6554  |Don Smith 847-380-0023
Sunday, August 13, 2023 lillinois llinois  |David Jones Davidskocis@Gmail.com 847-344-6928




